

HB0450/547873/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 450
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Safety Net Providers” and substitute “Implementation”; in lines 5, 7, and 10, in each instance, strike “safety net providers” and substitute “community health resources”; and strike beginning with “by” in line 14 down through “providers” in line 15.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 5 through 7, inclusive; in line 24, strike “SAFETY NET PROVIDERS” and substitute “COMMUNITY HEALTH RESOURCES”; and in line 27, strike “safety net provider” and substitute “community health resource”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in lines 1, 5, 8, 10, 15, 17, and 20, in each instance, strike “safety net providers” and substitute “community health resources”; in line 13, strike “safety net providers” and substitute “community health resources”; in line 20, strike “providers” and substitute “community health resources”; and strike beginning with “safety” in line 24 down through “providers” in line 25 and substitute “community health resources”.